



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11669/2023**
SHRADDHA KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Advocate

versus

M/S ECGC LTD. AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sujit Kesri, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Raj Kr. Yadav, Adv. for R-2/UOI

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

29.05.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no. 1 to which counsel for the petitioner states that she does not wish to file rejoinder.

Counsel for respondent no. 2 submits that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed on its behalf being a proforma party.

In view of the above, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on 31.08.2024, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MAY 29, 2024/pu