



\$~66

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11669/2023  
SHRADDHA KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Mr. Shashank  
Manish, Advocates.

versus

M/S ECGC LTD. AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **10.07.2025**

**CM APPL. 39993/2025 (for early hearing)**

Issue notice. Notice be served upon the respondents by all permissible modes, including through learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

List on 19.08.2025.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JULY 10, 2025**  
**“Bhupi/KA/AD”/**