



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11669/2023
SHRADDHA KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Manish, Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Ms. Pragati Singh, Mr. Himanshu Raj & Mr. Ritansh Kr. Nand, Advocates.

versus

M/S ECGC LTD. AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr Advocate, with Mr. Sujeet Keshari, Advocate. Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, SPC with Mr. Prashant Rawat, GP and Mr. Vicky Kumar, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

CM APPL. 39993/2025 (for early hearing)

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 15.09.2025, in the category of "*Fresh Matters and Applications*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 19, 2025

SS/JM/