



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11669/2023**

SHRADDHA KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank, Adv.

versus

M/S ECGC LTD. AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Senior Adv. with
Mr. Sujeet Keshari, Mr. Abhinav
Kumar, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

26.11.2025

%

Put up for arguments on 18.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

'JK'